COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH



File Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976 PLANNING REGISTER				REGISTER REFERENCE	
. LOCATION	Tallaght Town kCentre, Tallaght Road, / Greenhills R					
L PROPOSAL	Construction of second floor offices,					
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE P 301	Date Received 1 th Oct. 1980	a) Requ		urther Particulars (b) Received 1	
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name M. Larkin, Address Rathfarnham,					
5. APPLICANT	Name Shepperton Investment Co. Ltd., Address 7 Main St., Dundrum, Bublin 14.					
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. PA/2611/80 Date 10th Dec., 1980			140611104	10th Dec., 1980 To refuse permissio	
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. Date			Notified Effect		
8. APPEAL	Notified Type			Decision Effect	,	
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application			Decision Effect		
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register					
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register					
12. PURCHASE NOTICE						
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT						
14.			<u> </u>	, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		
15.						
16.						
Prepared by					Rej	
Grid Ref.	O.S. Sheet	4			incorrestinguaris un miniora essès est er pri s i : « con est un descenation con constitutado.	

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

Tempne 724755 Ext.: 262/264

To;

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Block 2 Irish Life Centre Lower Abbey Street Dublin 1

NOTIFICATION OF A DECISION TO REFUSE:

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 & 1976

Shapperton Investment Co. Limited,	Register Reference No. TA1994
7 Main Street,	Planning Control No. 9538/11595/12397
Dundrum,	Application Received 30.10.80
Dublin 14.	Additional Inf. Recd
APPLICANT Shapperton InvestmentsCo. Limite	
In pursuance of its functions under the above mentioned Acts the	•
County Health District of Dublin, did by order, P/ A/2611/80 decide to refuse:	
Trising the state of the state	ERMISSION XARPBOWAY
For offices to be erected at 2nd floor level	L of Tallaght Town Centre, Tallaght Road and
4. The proposed development which is located residential amenity" inthe County Development amenities and depreciate the value of adjoining extra noise and traffic generated by this thing. The height and bulk of the proposed struct and character of the adjoining premises and the traffic proposed development is close proximity a serious traffic hazard by reason of the additional contents.	accordance with the proper planning and not made for compliance with the minimum quired by the Council's Development Plan, needs would generate large scale on Main Street, and Greenhills Road in close andangering public safety by reason of traffic in an area zoned "A" & "to preserve and improve Plan wouldm if permitted be injurious to the ng residential properties by reason of the rd storey office development. The wouldman area would be accessive in relation to the scale hegeneral street facade. The story of the street facade in the scale hegeneral street facade.
Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council	INCIPAL OFFICER

NOTE: An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala by the applicant within one month from the date of shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and the grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to An be shall made and has not been withdrawn An Bord Pleanala will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first instance.